## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC CORPORATION		03/23/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO
ILS TECHNOLOGY LLC		03/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS, INC.		03/23/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO
PARK-OHIO FORGED & MACHINED PRODUCTS LLC		03/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
PARK-OHIO INDUSTRIES, INC.		03/23/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO
RB&W MANUFACTURING LLC		1103/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
SNOW DRAGON LLC		1103/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES LLC		03/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES (NY), INC.		03/23/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK
THE AJAX MANUFACTURING COMPANY		03/23/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO
RB&W Ltd.		03/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC.		03/23/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	1300 East Ninth Street, 13th Floor		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44114		
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0245

900218361

Registration Number:         3182994         FORGEVIEW           Registration Number:         3148062         POWER VIEW           Registration Number:         3123227         AM           Registration Number:         3473863         ATM           Registration Number:         3420232         AJAX TOCCO           Registration Number:         3098855         AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         2991681         CYCLE-DYNE           Registration Number:         3091109         PMC COLINET           Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1381098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1381098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         10868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         IN	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:         3148062         POWER VIEW           Registration Number:         3123227         AM           Registration Number:         3473863         ATM           Registration Number:         3420232         AJAX TOCCO           Registration Number:         3098855         AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         2991681         CYCLE-DYNE           Registration Number:         3091109         PMC COLINET           Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         2174355         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         106703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW	Registration Number:	4034527	PILLAR		
Registration Number:         3123227         AM           Registration Number:         3473863         ATM           Registration Number:         3420232         AJAX TOCCO           Registration Number:         3098855         AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         2991681         CYCLE-DYNE           Registration Number:         3091109         PMC COLINET           Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON	Registration Number:	3182994	FORGEVIEW		
Registration Number:         3473863         ATM           Registration Number:         3420232         AJAX TOCCO           Registration Number:         3098855         AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         2991681         CYCLE-DYNE           Registration Number:         3091109         PMC COLINET           Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745084         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AlH           Registration Number:         1080703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON	Registration Number:	3148062	POWER VIEW		
Registration Number:         3420232         AJAX TOCCO           Registration Number:         3098855         AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         2991681         CYCLE-DYNE           Registration Number:         3091109         PMC COLINET           Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         2174355         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         1731444         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1381098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1040904         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         0874525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0974525         INDUCTRON </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3123227</th> <th>AM</th>	Registration Number:	3123227	AM		
Registration Number:         3098855         AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         2991681         CYCLE-DYNE           Registration Number:         3091109         PMC COLINET           Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         2174355         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         TPH           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0140904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0147711	Registration Number:	3473863	АТМ		
Registration Number:         2991681         CYCLE-DYNE           Registration Number:         3091109         PMC COLINET           Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         2174355         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1381098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3420232</th> <th>AJAX TOCCO</th>	Registration Number:	3420232	AJAX TOCCO		
Registration Number:         3091109         PMC COLINET           Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         2174355         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         138873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO      <	Registration Number:	3098855	AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC		
Registration Number:         2920752         AUTOTRON           Registration Number:         2174355         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO      <	Registration Number:	2991681	CYCLE-DYNE		
Registration Number:         2174355         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY     <	Registration Number:	3091109	PMC COLINET		
Registration Number:         1713144         PILLAR           Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2920752</th> <th>AUTOTRON</th>	Registration Number:	2920752	AUTOTRON		
Registration Number:         1821997         MAGNESCAN           Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY	Registration Number:	2174355	AJAX MAGNETHERMIC		
Registration Number:         1793574         TOCCOTROL           Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTUR	Registration Number:	1713144	PILLAR		
Registration Number:         1745064         TPH           Registration Number:         1039572         PACER           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1821997	MAGNESCAN		
Registration Number:         1039572           Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1793574	TOCCOTROL		
Registration Number:         1574492         PACER           Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1745064	ТРН		
Registration Number:         1450364         PREMELT           Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1039572			
Registration Number:         1388873         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1574492	PACER		
Registration Number:         1361098         TOCCO           Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1450364	PREMELT		
Registration Number:         1151526         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1388873	тоссо		
Registration Number:         1095865         AIH           Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1361098	тоссо		
Registration Number:         1084512         DYNAPOUR           Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1151526	INDUCTRON		
Registration Number:         1060703         VERTIPLEX           Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1095865	AIH		
Registration Number:         1040904         JET-FLOW           Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1084512	DYNAPOUR		
Registration Number:         0868337         AJAX MAGNETHERMIC           Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1060703	VERTIPLEX		
Registration Number:         0674525         INDUCTRON           Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	1040904	JET-FLOW		
Registration Number:         0417711         TOCCOTRON           Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	0868337	AJAX MAGNETHERMIC		
Registration Number:         0346939         TOCCO           Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	0674525	INDUCTRON		
Registration Number:         0387810         TOCCO           Serial Number:         85417438         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Serial Number:         85417412         ILS TECHNOLOGY           Registration Number:         3229423         COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	0417711	TOCCOTRON		
Serial Number: 85417438 ILS TECHNOLOGY Serial Number: 85417412 ILS TECHNOLOGY Registration Number: 3229423 COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	0346939	тоссо		
Serial Number: 85417412 ILS TECHNOLOGY  Registration Number: 3229423 COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Registration Number:	0387810	тоссо		
Registration Number: 3229423 COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE	Serial Number:	85417438	ILS TECHNOLOGY		
	Serial Number:	85417412	ILS TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number: 3745467 NANOBROKER	Registration Number:	3229423	COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE		
<u> </u>	Registration Number:	3745467	NANOBROKER		

	3633183	SECUREWISE
Registration Number:	3366687	DEVICEWISE
Registration Number:	3166302	DIRECTED CIRCUIT
Registration Number:	3013104	СОМВЯЮ
Registration Number:	3776511	VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE
Registration Number:	3826234	VSI
Registration Number:	3294450	XCOUPLER WORKBENCH
Registration Number:	1121794	тоссо
Registration Number:	3303157	XCOUPLER
Serial Number:	76543409	ECENTRE
Registration Number:	3623690	SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES THE EFFICIENCY EXPERTS.
Registration Number:	1166117	CCF
Serial Number:	85384538	
Registration Number:	3187337	STOVER
Registration Number:	3181892	NUSPAC
Registration Number:	3389469	SPACTITE
Registration Number:	1788762	E
Registration Number:	0948170	SPAC
Registration Number:	0644632	RB & W
Registration Number:	0192838	
Registration Number:	0427828	
Registration Number:	3241839	WE KNOW SNOW
Registration Number:	3181634	SNOW DRAGON
Registration Number:	0049879	AJAX
Registration Number:	3408823	FLUOROPERM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (312)863-7806 **Phone**: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1075.213

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0247

	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	03/27/2012
Total Attachments: 8 source=Park-Ohio Trademark Security Agres	eement#page2.tif eement#page3.tif eement#page4.tif eement#page5.tif eement#page6.tif eement#page6.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Agreement") is made as of March 23, 2012 by the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, "Grantors") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") time to time parties to the Credit Agreement described below. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Security Agreement (defined below).

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among the Grantors, certain Affiliates of the Grantors, Administrative Agent and the Lenders (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make certain loans and extend certain other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of the Grantors; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor entered into that certain Third Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in, among other Collateral, certain Trademarks of the Grantors and have agreed to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate Governmental Authorities;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Security Agreement; Credit Agreement Definitions</u>. The Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations. For clarity, no security interest is pledged, assigned or granted in any "intent to use" trademark applications included in the Trademark Collateral for which a statement of use has not been filed and accepted by the United

States Patent and Trademark Office; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that upon such filing and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, such "intent to use" trademark applications shall be included in the Trademark Collateral and automatically subject to the security interest pledged, assigned and granted herein.

- 3. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement or the termination or release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in any of the Trademark Collateral, the Administrative Agent shall, upon the request of Grantors and at Grantors' cost and expense, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to all applicable Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the pledge, assignment and grant of a security interest in all affected Trademark Collateral made pursuant to this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Cumulative Remedies</u>. All of the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent under any Loan Document shall be cumulative, may be exercised individually or concurrently and not exclusive of any other rights or remedies provided by any requirement of applicable law.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Grantors and shall inure to the benefit of Administrative Agent and its successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Ohio.
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart. Delivery of any executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

[signature pages follow]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

#### **GRANTORS:**

AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC
CORPORATION
ILS TECHNOLOGY LLC
INTEGRATED LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS,
INC.
PARK-OHIO FORGED & MACHINED
PRODUCTS LLC
PARK-OHIO INDUSTRIES, INC.
RB&W MANUFACTURING LLC
SNOW DRAGON LLC
SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES LLC
SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES (NY), INC.
THE AJAX MANUFACTURING
COMPANY

Name: Robert D. Vilsack

Title: Secretary

RB&W Ltd.

By: RB&W Manufacturing LLC

Its: Sole Member

Name: Robert D. Vilsack

Title: Secretary

Signature Page - Trademark Security Agreement

FLUID ROUTING SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Robert D. Vilsack Title: Vice President

# AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:\_\_

Name: David J. Waugh Title: Authorized Officer

Signature Page - Trademark Security Agreement

# SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER
PILLAR	85249387	Registered	4034527	10/04/11	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
FORGEVIEW	78664191	Registered	3182994	12/12/06	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
POWER VIEW	78664183	Registered	3148062	09/26/06	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
AM	78663696	Registered	3123227	08/01/06	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
ATM	78815049	Registered	3473863	07/22/08	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
AJAX TOCCO	78794979	Registered	3420232	04/29/08	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC	78307911	Registered	3098855	05/30/06	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
CYCLE-DYNE	78299786	Registered	2991681	09/06/05	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
PMC COLINET	78378346	Registered	3091109	05/09/06	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
AUTOTRON	78334691	Registered	2920752	01/25/05	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
AJAX MAGNETHERMIC	75194014	Registered	2174355	07/21/98	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
PILLAR	74113425	Registered	1713144	09/08/92	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
MAGNESCAN	74350737	Registered	1821997	02/15/94	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
TOCCOTROL	74340968	Registered	1793574	09/21/93	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
ТРН	74134232	Registered	1745064	01/05/93	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
None (Design Only)	73021809	Registered	1039572	05/18/76	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
PACER	73760597	Registered	1574492	01/02/90	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
PREMELT	73546725	Registered	1450364	08/04/87	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
TOCCO	73520938	Registered	1388873	04/08/86	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
TOCCO	73520934	Registered	1361098	09/17/85	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
INDUCTRON	73176383	Registered	1151526	04/21/81	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER
	·				Corporation
TOCCO	73161727	Registered	1121794	07/10/79	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
AIH	73126145	Registered	1095865	07/11/78	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
DYNAPOUR	73094233	Registered	1084512	02/07/78	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
VERTIPLEX	73092013	Registered	1060703	03/08/77	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
JET-FLOW	73062376	Registered	1040904	06/08/79	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
AJAX MAGNETHERMIC	72238690	Registered	0868337	04/22/69	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
INDUCTRON	72041148	Registered	0674525	02/24/59	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
TOCCOTRON	71478014	Registered	0417711	11/13/45	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
TOCCO	71382136	Registered	0346939	06/15/37	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
TOCCO	71382135	Registered	0387810	06/03/41	Ajax Tocco Magnethermic Corporation
ILS TECHNOLOGY	85417438	Pending — Application filed 09/08/11	NA	NA	ILS Technology, LLC
ILS TECHNOLOGY	85417412	Pending — Application filed 09/08/11	NA	NA	ILS Technology, LLC
COMBRIO VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTUR E	78860858	Registered	3229423	04/17/07	ILS Technology LLC
NANOBROKER	78790417	Registered	3745467	02/02/10	ILS Technology LLC
SECUREWISE	78703596	Registered	3633183	06/02/09	ILS Technology LLC
DEVICEWISE	78612932	Registered	3366687	01/0808	ILS Technology LLC
DIRECTED CIRCUIT	78535590	Registered	3166302	10/31/06	ILS Technology LLC
COMBRIO	78383555	Registered	3013104	11/08/05	ILS Technology LLC
VIRTUAL SERVICE INFRASTRUCTUR E	77781111	Registered	3776511	04/13/10	ILS Technology LLC
VSI	77751083	Registered	3826234	07/27/10	ILS Technology LLC
XCOUPLER	76634296	Registered	3294450	09/18/07	ILS Technology LLC

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER
WORKBENCH				THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	A COMMINGENIA A BOUND OF THE ARCHITECT OF THE ACCOUNT
XCOUPLER	76634200	Registered	3303157	10/02/07	ILS Technology LLC
ECENTRE	76543409	Registered	3876799	08/24/04	ILS Technology LLC
SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES THE EFFICIENCY EXPERTS	77241737	Registered	3623690	05/19/09	Integrated Logistics Solutions LLC
CCF	73263473	Registered	1166117	08/25/81	Park-Ohio Industries, Inc.
None (Design only)	85384538	Pending – Application filed 07/29/11	NA	NA	R B & W Manufacturing LLC
STOVER	78825255	Registered	3187337	12/19/06	R B & W Manufacturing LLC
NUSPAC	78627398	Registered	3181892	12/05/06	R B & W Manufacturing LLC
SPCATITE	77032053	Registered	3389469	02/26/08	R B & W Manufacturing LLC
E	74238919	Registered	1788762	08/17/93	RB&W Manufacturing LLC
SPAC	72422654	Registered	0948170	12/05/72	RB&W Manufacturing LLC
RB&W	72044586	Registered	0644632	04/30/57	RB&W Manufacturing LLC
NA (No Detail available)	60192838	NA	0192838	12/09/24	
NA (No Detail available)	60427828	NA	0427828	02/25/47	
WE KNOW SNOW	78883364	Registered	3241839	05/15/07	Snow Dragon LLC
SNOW DRAGON	78471645	Registered	3181634	12/05/06	Snow Dragon, LLC
AJAX	71010550	Registered	0049879	02/20/06	The Ajax Manufacturing Company
FLUOROPERM	77247970	Registered	3408823	04/08/08	Fluid Routing Solutions, Inc.

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Application Filing	Application
	Application	Date	Serial Number
Supply Technologies	SUPPLY TECHNOLOGIES - THE EFFICIENCY EXPERTS. & design	12/7/09	1,461,771 (CANADA)

-8-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0256

**RECORDED: 03/27/2012**